101483199

BIOJVIETEHD
BULLETIN

KaraJjior nerasei 1 cOOpPOYHBIX eUHHUIL
Parts and assembly units catalogue
3522-0000010 K/ C

KomnuecTBo 1uCcTOB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct
Sheet

12

OCHOBAHME: BK3500-308 ot 21.12.2017
GROUND: VK3500-308 of 21/12/2017

BrojuieTeHb MOJIEJIb TPAKTOPA
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS 3522
2-2018 BD
AHHOTAIIUA

B nHacTosiiem skcrutyaTalluOHHOM OIOJUIETEHE MpHBeIeHa MHPOpMalus 1o
KOppeKTUpoBKe Katanora Tpaktopa «bEJIAPYC» B cBA3U ¢ 3aMEHOM KPOHIITEHA
3522-8112030 na 3522-8114030-b.

Conep:xanue n3MeHeHUI:

['pynma 81. CucreMa KOHIUIIMOHUPOBAHMSA
Group
[Toarpynma 8101. YcTraHoBKa KOHAUIMOHEPA
Subgroup

3aMeHuTb JUCThI 278, 279,280. 3amenuts pucyHok 81.1
BceraButh nuctel 286a, 2860. BetaButh prucyHok 81.6



101483199

bronnerenn 6‘\@ E @@ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

KomuuecTBo nuctoB
2_2018 53 Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 2
o™y

o "
=
|
 Bay
remen
© © @2
" |
2 -
=
-
g
m
™ |
m
.
LY
o
m
Yy | @O
o wo
»eE9R
— X
[
B
oy
s =L
oy
. 8

§(2)

Puc. 81.1 YctaHoBKa KoHOMUMOHEpPA



101483199

bronnerenn 6% E ﬁ,ﬁ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

KomuuecTBo nuctoB
2_2018 53 Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 3

5(1)

3522—-1317950

s

24

MacnomepHud wyn
A(1:2) E(1:1)
J 24

25

26

Puc. 81.2 YcTtaHoBKa KOHOULMOHEPA



bromerenn
Bulletin

2-2018 B2

Fpynna 81. Cucrema KOHAULIMOHUPOBaHUS

101483199

os BIELAFUS
AR SN Yl ISy E =
KonnuecrtBo ncto
Quantity of sheets
JIuct
Sheet 4

Moarpynna 8101. YctaHOBKa KoHAULMOHEpa

Ne puc. | Ne nos. | Ne yana unu getanu | Kon-Bo | HaumeHoBaHue
81.1
81.2 1 3522-8100020 1 lMepexogHuK
2 2822-8101010 1 YcTaHoBKa oTonutensa oxnagutens
3 28228112010 1 YcTaHoBKa KoHAeHcaTopa u dounsTtpa
ocylmTens
4 3522-8100001 1 YronbHuK
5 3522-8100002 1 Wryuep
6 3522-8100003 1 LWnaHr pykaB 25x35-1,6 (L=70+£10) MM
7 3522-8100003-01 1 LWnaHr pykas 25x35-1,6 (L=400£10) MM
8 3522-8100004-01 2 LWnaHr pykas 20x29-1,6 (L=300£10) MM
9 3522-8100004-02 2 LWnaHr pykas 20x29-1,6 (L=1000£10) Mm
10 3522-8100004-03 2 LWnaHr pykas 20x29-1,6 (L=1500£10) Mm
11 70-6702306 2 Brynka
12 80-3723045-01 25 MaHxeTa
1 LWnaHr pykas FKD-R 16x3,5
13 3522-8100006 (L=1900+10) MM
14 923-3723012 3 XOMyTUK
15 2822[011-8100012 2 LWnaHr
16 3022-8100011 3 Tpybka
18 2 Bont M8-69x20.88.35.019 TOCT7796-70
19 2 LWan6a C.8.019. TOCT 11371-78
20 2 LWan6a 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
21 1 KomnnekT 6bICTpopasbeMHbIX COeaUHEHUI
BPC-1
22 1 Konamunonep MT8100000
24 6 XOMyT C YepBsaYHOU pe3bbon 16-27
25 2 XOoMyT ¢ YepBaYHOU pe3sbbon 25-40
26 8100.002 1 LWnaHr
27 3522-8114020-b 1 Komnpeccop koHanumoHepa




101483199

Biorerers s BIELARYUS
Bulletin
KonnuecrtBo ncto
2-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets
JIuct
Sheet 5

Puc. 81.6 YcTaHoBKa komnpeccopa



bromerenn
Bulletin

2-2018 B2

101483199

il felflfl{cs
] :’/\{LJ /‘ J“P.’_.PJ ﬂii_“f/f F%T
KomuuecTBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 12
Jluct
Sheet 6

Mpynna 81. Cucrema KOHAULMOHNPOBaHUS
Moarpynna 8114. YctaHoBKa KoMmnpeccopa

Ne puc. | Ne no3. | Ne yana unu getanm Kon-Bo | HammeHoBaHue
81.6 3522-8114020-b 1 Komnpeccop koHanumoHepa
1 3522-8114030-b 1 KpoHLiTenH
2 3522-8114011 1 CekTop
4 950-8114013 1 Brynka
7 5 Bont M10-69x25.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70
9 1 Bont M10-69x35.88.35.019 OCT 7796-70
10 1 Bont M10-69x50.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
11 1 Bont M10-69x65.88.35.019 TOCT 7795-70
12 3 Marika M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
13 8 Wanba 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
14 1 LWanba C 10.01.019 NOCT 6958-78
15 5 LWanba C.10.01.019 NOCT 11371-78
20 1 PemeHb SPA-1000 unu
PemeHb SPA/S-1000




101483199

Bromerens o5 BIELAFRUS
Bulletin
KonnuecTBo nmcToB
2-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets
JIuct
Sheet 7
Annotation

This operation bulletin contains information on correction of tractor
“BELARUS” catalogue in connection with the substitution of bracket 3522-
8112030 for 3522-8114030-5.

Content of changes:

['pynma 81. Air conditioning system
Group
[Monrpynma 8101. Conditioner installation
Subgroup

Replace sheets 278, 279,280. Replace figure 81.1
Insert sheets 286a, 2866. Insert figure 81.6



101483199

bronnerenn 6‘\@ E @ﬂ ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

KomuuecTBo nuctoB
2_2018 53 Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 8
oy

o~ ®
£
I
13
» e Ten
© LIEYS
0 .
= -
=
L
iy S
m
o |
m
,
>
=T
[ 8]
Wy | D
al %o
*Earag
e \
[
[
oy
3 <
oy
*) ~

§(2)

Fig. 81.1 Conditioner installation



101483199

bromerenn (CCD\\@S E@,ﬁﬁ M 5
Bulletin
2-2018 BD  Ouantity of sheste.
SﬁgectT 9
5(1)
E
J522=-1317950
P,
24

1.3
il dipstick

1:2) 5 Bl
24

26

25

13

Fig. 81.2 Conditioner installation



101483199

Bionerens s BIELARIUS
Bulletin
KomuuectBo nuctoB
2-2018 B3I Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 10
Group 81. Air conditioning system
Subgroup 8101. Conditioner installation
Fig.Ne [ Pos.Ne [ Unit or part Ne | Quantity | Name
81.1
81.2 1 3522-8100020 1 Adapter
2 2822-8101010 1 Installation of coolant heater
3 2822-8112010 1 Installation of condenser and dryer filter
4 3522-8100001 1 Knee piece
5 3522-8100002 1 Fitting union
6 3522-8100003 1 Hose pipe sleeve 25x35-1,6 (L=70£10) mm
7 3522-8100003-01 1 :(r):e pipe sleeve 25x35-1,6 (L=400£10)
8 3522-8100004-01 2 :(r):e pipe sleeve 20x29-1,6 (L=300£10)
9 3522-8100004-02 2 :(r):e pipe sleeve 20x29-1,6 (L=1000+10)
10 3522-8100004-03 2 :(Izr?e pipe sleeve 20x29-1,6 (L=1500+10)
11 70-6702306 2 Bushing
12 80-3723045-01 25 Sleeve gasket
1 Hose pipe sleeve FKD-R 16x3,5
13 3522-8100006 (L=1900+10) mm
14 923-3723012 3 Clip
15 2822[L1-8100012 2 Hose
16 3022-8100011 3 Tube
18 2 Bolt M8-69x20.88.35.019 TOCT7796-70
19 2 Washer C.8.019. TOCT 11371-78
20 2 Washer 8T OCT 37.001.115-75
21 1 Set of quick-release connections BPC-1
22 1 Conditioner MT8100000
24 6 Worm thread band clip 16-27
25 2 Worm thread band clip 25-40
26 8100.002 1 Hose
27 3522-8114020-b 1 Conditioner compressor




101483199

Biorerers s BIELARYUS
Bulletin
KonnuecrtBo ncto
2-2018 B9 Quantity of sheets
JIuct
Sheet 1

Fig. 81.6 Compressor installation



101483199

Broneres os BIELARUS
Bulletin
KomuuecTBo nuctoB
2_2018 B3 Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 12
Group 81. Air conditioning system
Subgroup 8114. Compressor installation
Fig.Ne Pos.Ne | Unit or part Ne Quantity | Name
81.6 3522-8114020-b 1 Conditioner compressor
1 3522-8114030-b 1 Bracket
2 3522-8114011 1 Sector
4 950-8114013 1 Bushing
7 5 Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
9 1 Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70
10 1 Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
11 1 Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
12 3 Nut M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
13 8 Washer 10 OT OCT 37.001.115-75
14 1 Washer C 10.01.019 TOCT 6958-78
15 5 Washer C.10.01.019 TOCT 11371-78
20 1 Belt SPA-1000 nnun
Belt SPA/S-1000




	101483199
	БЮЛЛЕТЕНЬ

